1			PCR-40-21
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
5			
6	RESOLUTION C	OF THE CITY CO	UNCIL
7			
8	NO	DATE	•••••
9			
10	APPROVED	••••••	MAYOR
11			
12	A RESOLUTION EXTENDING A COMMISSION TO REVIEW AND MAKE		
13	RECOMMENDATIONS TO CHAPTER 4 OF THE WARWICK CODE OF		
14	ORDINANCES ENTIT	LED, "ANIMALS A	ND FOWL"
15			
16	Resolved that,		
17	WWWDDDAG at a state of the	10 01 11	
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are		
19	matters of paramount importance to the City	y Council; and	
20	WHEDEAC the Westerials City Con	noil mio nocolutions De	CD 26 10 (also designated as
21 22	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council, via resolutions PCR-36-19 (also designated as R-19-36), established a Commission to review the ordinances in Chapter 4 of the Code of		
23	Ordinances of the City of Warwick, entitled, "Animals and Fowl," and make recommendations		
23 24	for amendments of those ordinances where necessary; and		
25	for amendments of those ordinances where	necessary, and	
26	WHEREAS, the Commission intend	ls to schedule an addit	ional meeting in order to allow
27	for further discussion of and potential amendments to its recommendations at an open public		
28	meeting prior to the hearing and discussion of such recommendations by the full City Council;		
29	moving prior to the hearing and discussion		19119 09 1110 11111 01119 00 0111011,
30	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI	LVED, the City Counc	cil hereby extends the
31	Commission until March 21, 2021, in order to review ordinances in Chapter 4 of the Code of		
32	Ordinances of the City of Warwick, entitled, "Animals and Fowl," and make recommendations		
33	for amendments of those ordinances where	necessary.	
34		·	
35	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of		
36	the Commission.		
37			
38	This Resolution shall take effect upon	on passage.	
39			
40		SPONSOR:	COUNCILMAN RIX
41			COUNCILMAN SINAPI
42			
43		COMMITTEE:	INTERGOVERNMENTAL